----- Original Message-----

From: Sierra Club Membership Services [mailto:membership.services@sierraclub.org]
On Behalf Of Marie Bergen

Sent: Tuesday, July 20, 2010 1:28 PM

To: Howland, Debra

Subject: Re: Docket DE19-122-Please Deny PSNH financing for Merrimack Station

Jul 20, 2010

Ms. Debra Howland
21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 83301

Dear Ms. Howland,

It has come to my attention that the NH PUC is considering a request from PSNH to
borrow and spend an additional $6@0 million, primarily for work on the 5@ year
old Merrimack Station Coal plant in Bow (Docket DE1©-122).

To allow PSNH to push its total debt to $1.3 billion by 2012 and spend the bulk
of those funds to continue to operate a dirty old coal plant goes against the PUC
mission "to ensure that customers of regulated utilities receive safe, adequate
and reliable service at just and reasonable rates”.

The PUC should act in the best interests of NH ratepayers and make it clear to
PSNH that the time has come to stop spending good money after bad on Merrimack
Station, and immediately begin planning for the phase-out of the coal plant while
replacing its capacity with cleaner and more affordable sources of electricity.

Sincerely,
Marie Bergen

5A Monroe St
Concord, NH ©3301-3615
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Anne Lentz

PO Box 132

Greenland, NH ©3846-9132
(603) 427-6920
anuzanne@gmail.com

Stuart Russell

82 Auburn St

Concord, NH ©3301-3048
(603) 225-0567
stuartruss@gmail. com

Zach Luse

620 West St

Keene, NH 03431-2142
zach@lusemedia.com

Diana Laurenitis Bonacci
184 Four Winds Farm Rd
Peterborough, NH ©3458-1302
(603) 924-6484
dikala2l@yahoo.com

Maryann Wortley

139 Crawley Falls Rd
Brentwood, NH ©3833-6205
mw 7{ccomcast.net

Melissa Glidden
557 Merrimack St Apt 2
Manchester, NH ©3103-3427

mgliden(allegromicro.com

Emmanuel Krasner

523 Main St

Farmington, NH 93835-3488
(603) 755-2082
mannykrasner@@yahoo.com

Ina Lippard

21 Jersey Ave

Lisbon, NH ©3585-6206
(603) 838-5994
orbsofinerlin@.gmail.com

Sara Darby

252 Main St Apt 2
Hopkinton, NH 03229-2679
(603) 746-6569
saranh1900@hotmail.com

Thomas Linell
10 Sawmill Ln Apt 204
Enfield, NH ©3748-3591
(603) 643-3397

tomlinell@yahoo.com

Deb Coltey
2 Blueberry Ln

Peterborough, NH ©3458-1601

(603) 924-0803
colteyreeves@comeast.net

Kristin Noel

79 Suncook Valley Rd
Chichester, NH 83258-6409
(603) 798-3186
nhdjlady(@@comcast.net

Patricia Murray

PO Box 244

Conway, NH ©03818-0244
(603) 447-3593

trishm 143@myvfairpoint.net

Richard 0'Donnell
29 Middleton Rd
Wolfeboro, NH ©3894-4421

archconsult@metrocast.net

Bryan and Grayson Leggo
8 Marthas Way
Bedford, NH ©3110-5309

bryvan.leggo@comcast.net

Carol Felice

16 Ash Ln

Madison, NH ©3849-5700
(603) 367-8438

cfelice@myfairpoint.net

Kerry Rochford Hague
35 Prospect St
Newport, NH ©3773-1458

hightidemoon@myvfairpoint.net

Deborah Friend

3 Crystal Ln

Newton, NH 93858-4006
monzanet(@yahoo.com
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Dianne Rochford

1 Dexter Ave

Newport, NH 03773-1420
(603) 863-1173
kilrush@myfairpoint.net

Deborah Broderick

PO Box 226

Andover, NH 03216-0226
(603) 735-5636
mdbroderick@otds.net

Patricia St Laurent

7 Ross Dr

Londonderry, NH 903653-3511
(603) 434-5094
triciastl{cocomcast.net

Kathi Sokness

37 Alice Dr Apt 14
Concord, NH 83303-2036
(6@3) 227-5293
k_sokness(ohotmail.com

Kenneth Call, mMD

1 Allen Ln

Hanover, NH ©3755-2006
(603) 643-1791
kdcallmd@icomcast.net

Dylan Lucas

14 Saltmarsh Cir
Bow, NH 03304-3824
(603) 224-8642
dvlan81 7@ comcast.net

Barbara Frake

9 Currierville Rd
Newton, NH @©3858-3211
(603) 382-9083

barbara@frakefineart.com

Thomas Barron

579 Sagamore Ave Unit 53
Portsmouth, NH ©3881-557¢
(683) 501-0900

motnorrab@uaol.com

Jon Batson

33 Prospect St
Rochester, NH 03867-2822
(603) 335-5372

jontreel 3(@aol.com

Chiari Legare

497 Alton Mountain Rd
Alton Bay, NH ©3810-4320
(978) 702-6883

clubharriet@yahoo.com

Sheharyar Shera

5A Monroe St

Concord, NH ©3301-3615
(413) 358-5809
sheharyar.shera@gmail.com

Alice Platt

409 Prospect St Apt 2
Manchester, NH ©31@4-3527
malicejp@gmail.com

Evie Hammerman

35 Point Rd

Jaffrey, NH 83452-5127
(603) 532-6006
homeonpond@)earthlink.net

Drew Grande

PO Box 5423

Manchester, NH ©3108-5423
(401) 527-5737
drewgrande(@gmail.com

Di-Di Talbot

PO Box 444

South Sutton, NH ©3273-0444
(603) 927-4209
dtalbot@9@nec.edu

Lori Raymond

3 Lazy Pines Dr
Loudon, NH ©3307-0924
fitchick38@comcast.net
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Howard Rife

2509 Park 5t

Reading, PA 19606-1639
(610) 779-8131
hrife35@msn. com

Catherine Jones
40 Dodge Ave
Portsmouth, NH ©3801-4117

catej@comcast.net

John Angelo

174 Cedar St

Manchester, NH ©3103-5312
(603) 626-5573
timelywriter@hotmail. com

Jean Leventhal

385 Windmill Hill Rd

Box 232

Dublin, NH ©3444-8633
jean.leventhal@gmail.com

Tammy Medeiros

38 White Rock Cir
Tilton, NH ©3276-5314
(603) 729-0144
myssteryyy@aol . com

Karen Haskett

374 Ashby Rd

New Ipswich, NH 83871-3607
khaskett@mit.edu

Kirsten Wallace

16 Windemere

Exeter, NH ©3833-3137
michaelkirsten@comcast.net

Pauline Maurier

167 Moore St Fl 2
Manchester, NH 63102-2925
(603) 622-6392
paulinel948@myfairpoint.net

Erica Pfister

232 Quaker City Rd
Charlestown, NH 03603-7429
(603) 542-9370
pfister@sover.net

Lisa Provost

36 Kearsarge St
Manchester, NH ©3182-3427
lisaprov42@myfairpoint.net

Nicole Hentz

16 Moonlight Dr
Newmarket, NH ©3857-1824
nnhentz@gmail.com

Ashton Dasey

58 Branch Tpke Unit 4
Concord, NH ©3381-5771
(603) 731-0685
ashton.dasey@gmail.com

John m

595 Partridge Lake Road
Littleton, NH @3561
gatetogables@roadrunner.com

Nathan Mcshinsky II

136 Mammoth Rd Apt 13
Hooksett, NH ©3166-1183
nathanmcshinsky@comcast.net

Stephen Scaer

111 E Hobart St
Nashua, NH ©3066-5338
(603) 888-5487
sscaer@gmail.com

Bob Moore

38 Andrews Ln

East Kingston, NH ©3827-2101
bmoore628@comcast.net

Jennifer Kreitzer

316 Pickerel Pond Rd
Laconia, NH @3246-1583
Jwheelsl13@hotmail. com

Rachel Norris

366 Brookline Rd

Mason, NH 03048-4503
rachelnorris2@yahoo.com

Mike Kaelin

105 Curtis Brook Rd
Lyndeborough, NH ©3682-6421
(603) 654-5948
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mike@kaelin.net

Connie DiSanto

832 Maplewood Ave
Portsmouth, NH ©3801-3543
(683} 969-6866
cdisanto2@yahoo.com

Judith Miller

777 Middle Rd Unit 38
Portsmouth, NH ©3801-4861
(603) 433-8572
judymil@comcast.net

Jim Powers

3 Curriers Cv

Portsmouth, NH ©3801-5565
jimandeva@comcast.net

Olivia Rit

276 Seames Dr

Manchester, NH ©3103-3800
livhudson75@gmail.com

William Mccloskey

148 Belknap Point Rd
Gilford, NH ©3249-6203
(683) 293-2975
wamccloskey@hotmail.com

Joyce Mills

7 Weald Rd

Portsmouth, NH 83801-3101
kittysheba@comcast.net

Rebecca Cohen

72 Village Green
Henniker, NH ©3242-3228
(603) 748-9681
rrcohen@uvm. edu

Joanna Fouch

52 Salisbury Rd
Franklin, NH ©3235-2500
jfouch51@yahoo.com

Michael Letendre

92 Cass St Apt 1
Portsmouth, NH ©3801-5083
maletendre@comcast.net

John Wallace

218 France Rd

Barrington, NH ©3825-3028
(603) 664-5974
iohn.wallace@unh.edu

Joanna L Lemire

PO Box 2168

Henniker, NH ©3242-2168
(603) 428-6201
joanna@ijlfinancial .com

Juliette Clough

21 Greenwoad Rd
Weare, NH ©3281-5208
jclough@gsinet.net

Steve & Maribeth Schonberg
60 Wilson Hill Rd
Merrimack, NH ©3854-2903
(352) 789-9474
maribethnh@agcl.com

Rep Joy K. Tilton

4 Hill st

Northfield, NH ©3276-1611
joylarkl@earthlink.net

Hubert Krah

52 Cass St

Portsmouth, NH 93881-4941
hubertkrah@comcast.net

Katherine Kretler

4 Pleasant St

Hanover, NH ©3755-2009
(603) 643-5465

katherine.kretler@dartmouth.edu

Vicki Warner

1465 Hooksett Rd Unit 72
Hooksett, NH ©3186-1827
vewarner@comcast.net

Benjamin Lascelle

59 W River Dr Apt 39
Manchester, NH ©3104-1991
(857) 366-6578
benlascelle@gmail. com
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Ruston Mitchell

22 Church St Apt 2

North Walpole, NH 93609-1714
(806) 678-2335
ruston.mitchell@gmail.com

Inara Platt

145 Russell St
Manchester, NH 83104-3769
(603) 627-9756
inarajochn@comcast.net

Tayva Young

42A Frost Rd

Derry, NH ©3038-4438
tayvak@gmail .com

Elinor Yeaton

41 Concord St

Concord, NH 03301-3606
(603) 715-2005
e.yeaton@comcast. net

Douglas Finney

49 Franklin St
Concord, NH ©3301-4559
nhrecycler@gmail . com

Nancy Roberts

158 Callies Cmn
Peterborough, NH 83458-1835
mainedelagarde@yahoo.com

Charles Arnold

PO Box 1672

Manchester, NH 03105-1672
(603) 623-6153
qdv2e0e@aocl. com

Susan Kessler

PO Box 1572

Grantham, NH 93753-1572
(603) 863-2056
bobsusankessler@gmail.com

Terri Culjat

79 Elm St

Penacook, NH 93303-3300
(603) 753-4762
culjat@myfairpoint.net

Anne Enman

16 Pierce Lake Rd
Antrim, NH @3448-3701
(603) 588-6652
acenmanl@yahog. com

Patricia Perry

180 Main St

Union, NH 93887-4466
nightheron@roadrunner.com

Alexander White

60 Hampstead Rd

Salem, NH ©3079-2403

(603) 998-0303
alexander.h.white@gmail.com

Corinne Hill

123 0ld Town Rd
Weare, NH 03281-5929
(603) 529-6045
corinnehl@2l@aol.com

Marie Stanger

35 Town Farm Rd

New Boston, NH 030790-4001
(603) 487-5528
mstanger@earthlink.net

Alison Ellsworth

71 Baker Hill Rd
Lyme, NH 03768-3800
(617) 694-4190
alisonre@gmail.com

Paul Cobb

31 Water St

Cot 7

Bradford, NH ©3221-3328
pcobb@iamnow. net

Marilyn Cormier

24 Tenney Rd

Sandown, NH ©3873-2301
mhcormierfdcomcast.net

Patricia Carlise

49 Derry Rd

Chester, NH 930636-4389
(603) 887-3851
pcarlise@hotmail.com
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Jennifer Omand

322 High st

Somersworth, NH ©3878-1830
squarecatcomics@yahoo.com

Kyle McAdam

19 Drew Rd

New Durham, NH ©3855-2239
k-imcadam@hotmail.com

Brian 0'Brien

340 Lafayette Rd Apt 224
Hampton, NH ©3842-2153
cowboyronin@aol. com

Rose Izikoff

63 Roger Rd

Goffstown, NH ©3045-6642
(603) 666-3076
bookwoman66@comcast.net

Gerry Coffey

10 Forest View Dr
Hollis, NH 03049-6590
(603) 465-6144
gerrycoffey@tds.net

Robert Drysdale

8 Mink Dr

Hanover, NH ©3755-3108
(603) 643-3989
scotfdcs.dartmouth.edu

Joel Kasnetz

10 Belle Brook Ln
Derry, NH ©3038-4854
(603) 499-2312
jkasnetz@live.com

Leslie McCarthy

529 Union St

Portsmouth, NH €38@1-5055
(603) 431-4648
1fmc18@aocl. com

Louise Provan

20 Beechstone Apt 3
Portsmouth, NH ©3801-6320
(603) 373-8544
louiseprovan@comcast.net

Carol Weingeist

38 Valley Road Ext
Hanover, NH ©3755-2218
(603) 643-6850
carol.weingeist@gmail .com

Elaine Kellerman

1406 Alton Woods Dr
Concord, NH 03301-7866
(913) 522-1769
elaineakellerman@yahoo.com

Patricia Christensen

2927 SW 26th Ter

Cape Coral, FL 33914-3831
(239) 691-9996
jackpatf@myexcel.com

Peter Seavey

43 Temperance Hill Dr
Northwood, NH ©3261-3433
(603) 969-5806
peterseaveyf@gmail . com

John Fernandez
41 Starwood Dr
Hampstead, NH ©3841-2341
(6683) 329-4820
killgoretrout@comcast.net

Karen Myers

1029 S Mammoth Rd Unit 31
Manchester, NH ©3169-5139
luvmyc78@acl. com

Nicholas Ourusoff

65 Seamans Rd

New London, NH 83257-7502
(603) 526-6195
nourusofffyahoo, com

Gerhard Bedding

8 Green Acres Rd

Keene, NH ©3431-1831
(663) 355-2202
ghedding@myfairpoint.net

David Weber

2 Folsom St

Exeter, NH ©3833-2924
(603) 772-1781
dweber@exeter.edu
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Don Nieratko

135 01d Dublin Rd
Hancock, NH ©3449-5814
(603) 525-4284
imajen2@@l@yahoo. com

Sandy Glibert

160 Rockingham Rd

Auburn, NH ©3832-3958

(603) 641-1082
sandy.j.gilbert@hitchcock.org

Olivia Zink

15 Heartwood Ln Apt 142
Penacook, NH ©3303-3474
(603) 397-0348

olivia.zink@gmail.com

A Charles Daniels

224 Portsmouth Ave
Greenland, NH ©3840-2216
jcdaniels@comcast.net

Eric MclLaughlin

780 Main St

Fremont, NH 03044-3586

(603) 895-3159
emclaughlin@alternativesales.net

Cecilia Samiljan

7 Robin Ln

Exeter, NH 93833-2214
csamiljan@yahoo.com

Raymond MacStay

87 Cheney Ave

Peterborough, NH ©3458-1558
(603) 924-7851
rmacstay@gmail.com

Susan Covert

31 Cottage St

Contoocook, NH ©3229-2553
(603) 746-4486
scovert@comcast.net

Patricia Martin

17 Farrar Rd

Rindge, NH ©3461-5926
(603) 899-2894
pmartin2894@yahoo.com

Zoe Cacavas

564 Amherst St
Manchester, NH 931@4-5206
zuzu.petals@comcast.net

Kaili Lambe

75 Hobart St

Manchester, NH ©3104-5626
kaili.lambe@gmail.com

Linda Freeman

29 Quarry Cir

Milford, NH 03@55-4146
(603) 672-2614
graywolfsp@yahoo.com

Andy Mccarron
32 Gurnsey St
Keene, NH 03431-3848
mccarron82@gmail.com

Andrea Williams

PO Box 1022

Hillsboro, NH @3244-1022
(603) 478-1388
arw@gsinet.net

Janet Szarmach

4 taurel Ln

Stratham, NH ©3885-2135
(603) 773-8182
szarmach@comcast.net

Pam Gagnon

74 Bosse Ave

Manchester, NH ©31063-6721
pamgagnonfcomcast.net

Cheryl Champy

660 Sand Hill Rd
Peterborough, NH 03458-1623
woodstars@earthlink,.net

H Franklin Irwin

7 New Castle St
Concord, NH ©3301-2288
(683) 219-0996
hfirwin@aol.com

John Cassel
2 Mayfair Ln Apt 303
Nashua, NH ©3063-7622
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john.cassel@att.net

Terri Shedd

293 Town Hall Rd
Intervale, NH ©3845-61907
(603) 356-5120
terrishedd@gmail.com

Rhiannon Hutchinson

60 Beech St

Newport, NH ©@3773-1447
rhiannonjosette@gmail.com

Deborah Donnelly

5 Pulpit Run

Amherst, NH 03031-15190
(603) 672-3188
rhdonnelly@aol.com

Constance Stone

12 Nottingham Rd
Deerfield, NH 03037-1500
(603) 463-8309
cstone5152@yahoo. com

Richard De Seve
80 Lakeshore Dr
Gilmanton, NH 83237-5012
(603) 267-6672
hawkluvr57@metrocast.net

Jane Goldthwait

38 Camp Rd

Wolfeboro, NH ©3894-4921
(603) 569-4129
ijbgoldthwaitf@yahoo.com

Susan Goodwin

66 Point 0 Pines Rd
Wolfeboro, NH 23894-4904
(603) 569-2935
sgwolfeb6fgmail.com

Donald Schagen

109 Rowell Rd

Newport, NH ©3773-2219
(603) 863-3708
schagen@comcast.net

Molly Corcoran

148 Rumford St

Concord, NH ©3301-4572
(603) 344-0556
corcoran.amolly@gmail.com

Judi Lindsey

822 North Rd

Candia, NH ©3034-2015
(603) 867-9453
judilindsey@comcast.net

Cathy Corkery

40 N Main St

Concord, NH 03301-8909
(603) 224-8222

Catherine.corkery@sierraclub.org

Michael Grenetz
4725 5th Ave NE
Seattle, WA 98105-4817

membership.servicesf@sierraclub.org

John David

PO Box 1015

Amherst, NH 923031-1015
(603) 673-4100

membership.services@sierraclub.org

Daniel Nicholson

189 Mill Rd

Hampton, NH 03842-3341
dan-barb@comcast.net

Cheryl Kathan

32 Main St Apt 3
Swanzey, NH 03446-3028
(603) 357-7830
ckathan@ne.rr.com

Charles Andros

PO Box 165

Walpole, NH 03608-0165
(603) 756-9856

membership.services@sierraclub.org

Merril Dwyer

52 Rowell Rd E
Brentwood, NH ©3833-6408
mlucy5151@gmail . com

Julia Di Stefano
180 McCarthy St
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Manchester, NH ©3184-1545
Julia@imdis.mv.com

Bruce Madore

59 Eaton St

Manchester, NH 03109-4609
grenfrogfg@gmail.com
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